

Proclamation

Honoring *Debbie Egger* for her Service with Humboldt County Association of Governments

WHEREAS, Debbie Egger has been employed with Humboldt County Association of Governments since September 13, 1999; and

**WHEREAS**, Debbie Egger is the second longest serving employee in Humboldt County Association of Governments history; and

**WHEREAS**, Debbie Egger has served HCAOG in the following capacities: Administrative Assistant, Administrative Services Officer, and Fiscal Administrative Officer; and

WHEREAS, Debbie Egger has been instrumental in the day to day operations of HCAOG ensuring smooth function and contributing to the growth of the organization for over two decades; and

**WHEREAS**, Debbie Egger has set an example for dedicated public service over her long career at HCAOG, demonstrating commitment, honesty, integrity, and a deep sense of service to our member jurisdictions and the people of our region;

**WHEREAS**, Debbie Egger has worked to promote the Mission Statement of the Humboldt County Association of Governments:

To develop, operate, and maintain a well-coordinated, balanced transportation system that is safe, efficient, and provides good access to all cities, communities, and recreational facilities, and into adjoining regions. A balanced multimodal transportation system includes but is not limited to highway, public transit, aviation, marine, railroads, recreation, bicycle, pedestrian, and utility systems.

**NOW, THEREFORE,** this Governing Board does hereby present this Proclamation of Appreciation to Debbie Egger as an expression of the Board's and staff's gratitude for her dedication of service to the Humboldt County Association of Governments.

Attest: